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Dear Collectors

Welcome to the September edition of the Stamp
Bulletin. In this edition we also provide details of a
25 August stamp release, The Birth of a Princess,
not included in the previous edition as it was subject
to royal approval. You will find the stamps and
associated products presented on page 4.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

All applications for the
reproduction of Australian
stamps should be made in
writing to:

Manager

Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

A second issue with a royal
theme introduced here honours
the longest reigning monarch
in British history. Her Majesty
Queen Elizabeth Il surpasses
the record of Queen Victoria
on 9 September 2015. Also
released in September is an
issue that celebrates the
successful environmental
work of a dedicated team

of dogs and their handlers
on subantarctic Macquarie
Island. Their work ensured
the island could be declared
pest-free, after years of
introduced pests affecting
the fragile environment.

Stamp Collecting Month

2015 takes us on a wonderful
journey into our Solar System,
with eight stamps. Part of this
issue, a pair of 35¢ stamps

is presented on a separate
stamp sheet, and in an unusual
combination in the stamp
sheet panes. This should be of
interest to many collectors.

Honoured by Australia, our
first release in October,
commemorates the lives of
three great humanitarians.
These international figures are
recognised by Australia for their
significant acts of courage,
leadership and humanity.
Also, in October, we remember
the service of the countless
animals that have served
during times of conflict with

A Century of Service: Animals
in War. This stamp issue is

the second in a five-year
program of military-themed
stamps released around
Remembrance Day each year.

The stamp issue titled Bicycles
looks at the evolution of this
popular two-wheeled mode of
transport, featuring bikes made
in Australia - from the penny-
farthing to a bespoke road bike.


mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
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8 Long May She Reign
On 9 September 2015, HRH
Queen Elizabeth Il will become
the longest reigning British
monarch. Her reign will have

surpassed that of Queen
Victoria, who reigned for
63 years and 216 days.
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The Birth of

a Princes

—
a®
Technical Details
Issue date 25 August 2015
FDI 23 September 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 1 x70c

Stamp and Jo Muré, Australia
product design Post Design Studio

Printer EGO
Tullis Russell (B100)

Paper (s/a)

Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Sheetlet size 148mm x 210mm

14.28 x 14.28

Perforations

Sheet Sheetlet of 10
layout

National Windsor
postmark NSW 2756

Princess Charlotte was
christened on 5 July at the

St Mary Magdalene Church,
Sandringham, by Justin Welby,
the Archbishop of Canterbury.

BIRTH OF A PRINCESS
2 MAY 2015

Her Royal Highness Princess
Charlotte of Cambridge was
born at 8.34 BST on 2 May 2015.
The second child of Their Royal
Highnesses Catherine, Duchess
of Cambridge and William, Duke
of Cambridge, the baby princess
was born in the Lindo Wing of St
Mary’s Hospital, London and
weighed 8 pounds 3 ounces
(3.71 kilograms).

Her birth was announced by a
town crier outside the hospital,
and later that day, according to
tradition, two footmen placed
the official declaration of the
birth on an easel outside
Buckingham Palace. The baby
was shown to the public outside
the hospital 10 hours after she

FIRST DAY OF ISSUE
25 AUGUST 2015
WINDSOR NSW 2756

was born. Two days later, she
was named Charlotte Elizabeth
Diana, in honour of both her
great-grandmother Queen
Elizabeth Il and late grandmother,
Diana, Princess of Wales.

Princess Charlotte is fourth in
line to the British throne, after
her brother, father and
grandfather. This follows the
Succession to the Crown Act
2013, which was brought into
force 26 March 2015. The
introduction of the Act replaced
male primogeniture with
absolute primogeniture,
meaning that the little girl
cannot be displaced by any
succeeding brothers.

PRINCESS

weneess O ardotée o

CAMBRIDGE

Part of
standing
orders for
mail order

1882402
PNC (PM)
Limited
to 9,000
$15.95
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Chardotte m
Ohardotte . ﬂ
1882002 1882130
First day cover (gummed) Sheetlet pack
$1 $7.45

WELCOME PRINCESS
GChacdlrtte =0
OF CAMBRIDGT wINDOR X

1882220
Maxicard
1882401 Part of $1.80
PNC (RAM) standing
Limited to 9,000 orders for
$15.95 mail order
Chartotte
Contains 10x Toc MITED EDITION 0001/2,000
H('r:f‘-:d:ui\':‘ ‘lt.rmp( $7 By
1882182 1882403
Booklet of 10 x 70c (s/a) Prestige PNC (UK coin) Not part
res of standing
$7 Limited to 2,000 orders for
Limit 1 per customer mail order
$39.95

No general postage booklets have been released for this issue. Only one barcode available.



AUSTRALIAN
ANTARCTIC
TERRITORY

Technical Details

Issue date 9 September 2015
FDI 7 October 2015
withdrawal

Denomination

2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40
se-tenant pairs

Stamp and Simone Sakinofsky,

product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Print

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size

170mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Kingston
postmark Tas 7050

The project is reported to
be the largest successful
island pest-eradication

program ever attempted.

AUSTRALIAN
ANTARCTIC
TERRITORY

Macquarie Island has significant
biodiversity and is one of the
few breeding locations for fauna
in the Southern Ocean sector of
the Pacific. Introduced non-
native species have had a
serious impact on its natural
flora and fauna. In an effort to
address this, Macquarie has
been the focus of two intensive
pest eradication programs in
recent years: the first, to rid the
island of cats, and, more
recently, to rid it of rabbits, ship
rats and mice.

Dogs have played a vital role in
these campaigns. In December
2002, two dogs and several
handlers ensured that all cats
had been eradicated from the
island, after scouring it for any
last sign. Similarly, after an
aerial baiting program in 2011,
12 rabbit detector dogs,
including springer spaniels,
labradors and one terrier-cross,

AUSTRALIAN

ANTARCTIC
ERRITORY

covered more than 90,000
kilometres in their search for
any sign of surviving rabbits.

The subantarctic Macquarie
Island is a harsh environment
for both humans and their
canine companions. The dogs
were highly trained to ensure
they would not be distracted by
native animals, such as
penguins and seals. They were
chosen for their tolerance to the
cold, wet climate and for their
superior work ethic. Three
rodent detection dogs (terriers)
and their two handlers joined
the search in 2013, and in 2014,
the eradication program was
declared a success.

The World Heritage-listed
Macquarie Island has thus
entered a bright new erq, free of
the devastating impacts of
pests for the first time in more
than 100 years.
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THE DOGS
THAT SAVED
MACOUARIE ISLAND

THE DOGS
THAT SAVED
MACQUARIE ISLAND

1883126
Stamp pack
$8.85

1883142
Minisheet
$4.20

THE DOGS
THAT SAVED
MACQUARIE ISLAND

THE DOGS
THAT SAVED
MACQUARIE ISLAND

1883002 1883013
First day cover (gummed) First day cover (minisheet)
$4.50 $4.50

1883220
Maxicards
$7.20




Long May She

A Ll
AUSTRALIA

AUSTRALIA

Technical Details

Issue date 9 September 2015
FDI 7 October 2015
withdrawal

3x70c, 2 x $2.75
se-tenant triple
and pair

Denomination

Stamp and Sonia Young,
product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Print

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell (B100)

Printing Lithoography
process
Stamp size 27mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet Module of 50
layout gutter design
National Elizabeth
postmark SA 5112

The stamps in this issue
celebrate the Queen’s reign
through formal portraits
taken by leading British
society photographers.

|
AUSTRALIA

On 9 September 2015, Her
Majesty Queen Elizabeth II
becomes the longest-reigning
British monarch in history. Her
great-great grandmother,
Queen Victoria, previously
held this honour, reigning for
63 years and 216 days.

Princess Elizabeth acceded

to the throne on 6 February
1952, following the death of her
father. She was just 25 years
of age. The coronation of the
Queen took place more than

a year later, on 2 June 1953,

at which she was formally

1871142
Minisheet
$7.60

Ly £
AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIA

crowned Queen of the United
Kingdom. Presided over by the
Archbishop of Canterbury, the
coronation ceremony remains
in essence unchanged since
the Norman Conquest of

1066: arriving at Westminster
Abbey in the Gold State Coach,
the new Queen then swore

the coronation oath before
being anointed, blessed and
consecrated by the archbishop.
Her coronation was celebrated
in the streets of London by
thousands upon thousands

of both Britons and tourists.
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1871122

$13.75

1871401

Sheetlet of 5 x $2.75 (s/a)

Part of

1871126
Stamp pack
$15.65

1871184
Prestige booklet
$19.95

PNC (RAM) Limited 9,000
Released 10 Sept 15
$15.95

standing
orders for
mail order

1871402
PNC (Perth Mint)
Limited 9,000
$15.95

Part of
standing
orders for
mail order
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Our Solar System is our local

neighbourhood in space. Compared to
the distance to the nearest star, all the
planets and smaller bodies that revolve
around the Sun are close to us.

The Sun itself dominates our
Solar System, making up 99.8%
of its mass. Eight major planets
circle the Sun, divided into two
groups: the small rocky planets
of the inner solar system,

and the massive gas giants
beyond the asteroid belt.

Mercury is the smallest
planet in our Solar System
(about 4,900 km in diameter),
and is closest to the Sun. Its
surface is affected by the
Sun’s intense heat. Mercury
takes just 88 Earth days to
orbit the Sun, but it rotates
very slowly. It also has the
largest temperature variation
between day and night.

Venus is hidden under a blanket
of clouds, and is a hellish

world of crushing atmospheric
pressure, high temperature

and acid rain. Similar in size

to the Earth, Venus is the
hottest world in the Solar
System, its thick carbon dioxide
atmosphere trapping heat like a
greenhouse, so that the surface
temperature reaches 462°C.

Earth is the largest of the rocky
planets (12,742 km in diameter),
and has the greatest density

of any planet in the Solar
System. With its vast oceans
and protective atmosphere,

our home planet has proved
just right for the development
of life and is the only world

in the universe where life is
currently known to exist.

Mars has a diameter of 6,799
km, about half that of the Earth,
with a surface temperature
range of -87 to -5°C. A day on
Mars is about 40 minutes longer
than an Earth day, and it takes
687 days to orbit the Sun. Mars
may once have been Earth-like,
but has lost its surface water
and possesses only a thin
carbon dioxide atmosphere.

Jupiter is the largest planet

in the Solar System, and is a
ball of hydrogen and helium
gas with possibly a small

rocky or icy core. Jupiter is
massive, with an equatorial
diameter of 141,000 km. Its
gaseous envelope has complex
cloud bands that are roiled by
massive storms. One of the most
recognisable is the Great Red
Spot, a huge anticyclonic storm
40,000 km across that has been
raging for more than 400 years.

Saturn, famous for its complex
ring system, is the sixth
planet from the Sun and

has an equatorial diameter
of 120,536 km. It is made
primarily of hydrogen, but its
upper cloud layers include
ammonia and water ices.
Saturn rotates in 10 hours
39 minutes and takes about
29.45 years to orbit the Sun.
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IT'S STAMP
COLLECTING
MONTH!

www.auspost.com.au/scm

OUR

SOLAR

SYSTEM

Technical Details

Issue date 22 September 2015
FDI 21 October 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 6 x 70c, 2 x 35¢

Stamp and Jo Muré, Australia
product design Post Design Studio

EGO Print
Tullis Russell (B100)

Printer

Paper (s/a)

Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

37.5mm x 26mm
30mm x 50mm
50mm x 30mm
25mm x 30mm
30mm x 25mm

170mm x 80mm
(perf size variation)

Minisheet size

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
13.86 x 14.6
14 x 14.4
Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Sunshine
postmark Vic 3020



http://www.auspost.com.au/scm
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A very different sheet
layout for the 35¢c stamp
should interest collectors.

1872074FS50
$17.50

medallion

The full sheet

A section of the sheet

Uranus is the first planet to
be discovered with the aid

of a telescope (in 1781 by Sir
William Herschel), and is an
unusual world, tipped on its
side by an ancient impact.
Uranus rotates in a counter
clockwise direction like Venus
and has a smoggy atmosphere
of hydrogen, helium and
methane over an icy interior.

Neptune, the outer most of the
major planets, was discovered
by telescope (in 1846, by Urbain

Stamp Bulletin

Le Verrier and Johann Galle)
as the result of mathematical
calculations. Itis smaller than
Uranus (equatorial diameter
49,528km) and similar in
composition. Pluto, also
discovered mathematically

in 1930 (by Clyde Tombaugh)
was once considered a planet,
but is now categorised as

a dwarf planet. Pluto was
explored in July 2015 by NASA
spacecraft New Horizons.

1872142
Minisheet
$4.90

This

spins!

1872420
Prestige

medallion cover
Limited Edition 2,000
(Limit 1 per customer)
$39.95

Not part
of standing
orders for
mail order

1872400
Medallion cover
Limited Edition 3,500
$29.95
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1872013 1872002
First day cover First day cover
(minisheet) (gummed)
$5.20 $5.20

1872250
Booklet of 10 x 70c (s/a)
$7
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SOLAR

€ " OUR
SYST

1872126
Stamp pack
$10.25

1872220
Maxicards
$10.90

SYSTEM

+

1872252
Booklet of 20 x 70c (s/a)
$14

No general postage booklets of 10 have been released for this issue.

Only one barcode available.
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MOTHER TERESA
Honorary AC, 1982

Technical Details

Issue date 5 October 2015
FDI 3 November 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 3 x 70c

Stamp and Sonia Young,
product design Australia Post

Design Studio

Printer (s/a)

RA Print (EGO)

Paper (s/a)

Tullis Russell (B100)

Printing Lithography
process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 50
layout gutter design
National Canberra
postmark ACT 2600

An Honorary Order of
Australia is awarded to non-
Australian citizens, though
the standard post-nominal
and medal are used.

NELSON MANDELA
1 Honorary AC, 1999

This stamp issue features
three great international
humanitarians, officially
honoured by Australia for their
significant acts of courage,
leadership and humanity.

Mother Teresa (1910-1997)
became an Honorary
Companion of the Order of
Australia (AC) in 1982, for her
significant work to help the poor
in Australia and internationally.
She was presented with the
award at a ceremony in Indiq,
the country where she founded
her Missionaries of Charity.
Today, volunteers from all

over the world descend on the
Missionaries of Charity centres
in Australia, Asia, Africa, Latin
America, North America and
Europe to assist with the work
that began over 60 years ago.

Canberra!
ACT 2600,
CN— b

N
or:fo ber 19

RAOUL WALLENBERG
| Honorary Citizen, 2013

-

Nelson Mandela (1918-2013)
was made an Honorary AC

in 1999. At a presentation
ceremony in South Africa, former
prime minister John Howard
said, "You are a person whose
moral leadership... capacity for
forgiveness and reconciliation
have given the world an
example that | don't think in
our lifetime we will see again”.

Raoul Wallenberg (1912-7?)
became Australia’s first
Honorary Citizen in 2013.
Present at the award ceremony
at Government House, Canberra
were many of those he saved
from Nazi extermination, who
made new lives in Australia.
Then governor-general Quentin
Bryce spoke of Wallenberg’'s
refusal “to be indifferent in the
face of inhumanity and hatred”.
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Cleloss

HONOURED BY

1870002

First day cover (gummed)
$2.40

1870126
Stamp pack
$2.55

=

ava9

HONOURED BY

- (/Kf(s/(//(/

1870400
1870220 Booklet Collection

Maxicards $23
FadE g%
® e €& 0 e

AIRV2 IR V2R
®©®06e

¥:
HonOuURER B

Gutter 10 *

(with design) Q 0 s @ @
$7 each : T - —1; - e

HEHOURED 8F

(( / z‘?&s/rﬁ/ﬁ.

Booklets of 10 x 70c (s/a) *
$7 each

* Refer to the product list
No general postage booklets have been released for this issue. Only one barcode available for mail order codes



What’s it all about?

Postcrossing is the online platform that passionate postcard
senders enjoy being part of. It’s also a fun way to collect postcards
and overseas stamps.

The Postcrossing project allows you to exchange a postcard with
someone else - and it’s free to be a member.

Launched in 2005 by Paulo Magalhdaes of Portugal, the project is
an organised way for people to connect with others by sending
and receiving postcards. Project members are called Postcrossers,
and come from all countries and backgrounds. The diverse group
includes grandparents, parents, teenagers, children, professionals
and collectors, with the average member age being 26. There are
more than half a million registered Postcrossers from 213 countries,
including Australia.

Postcrossers are connected through a shared love of postal mail and
the thrill of opening the letterbox to a new and interesting postcard
or maxicard from someone unknown from any corner of the world. It's
a lot of fun imagining where your next postcard will come from. The
project is educational, a fun way to learn about the world and has
obvious social benefits.

Thematic collectors can list their postcard preferences when joining
up. Once you are a member, request an address from the website and
mail a postcard to that address. Don't forget to add the ID number
supplied; this allows your postcard to be registered as received at its
destination and posted on the recipient member’s online wall. Member
profiles will let you know the type of postcard most desired and what
they'd like to learn from you.

Once your postcard is sent, a random Postcrosser will be sent your
address so that a postcard can be sent to you. And that’s when the fun
begins. To date, more than 30,537,000 postcards have been exchanged.

www.postcrossing.com


http://www.postcrossing.com

1514961
$16.95

1514957
$15.95

1514901

1514949
$15.95

1514958
$15.95




Penny-farthing, 1888

Technical Details

Issue date 13 October 2015
FDI 10 November 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 2 x 70c se-tenant,

1x$1.85,1x$275

Stamp design  Sean Pethick

Product design Sharon Rodziewicz,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer McKellar Renown

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell (B100)

Printing Lithography
process

Stamp size 35mm x 35mm
Perforations 14.28 x 14.28
Sheet Module of 50
layout

National Ryde
postmark NSW 2112

The annual Austral Wheel
Race is reportedly the
world’s oldest track
cycling handicap race.
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At the end of the 1910s and
on the back of the late-19th
century cycling craze, bicycles
were the most popular form
of individualised transport

in Australia. But once the

car became an affordable
option, the popularity of the
metal steed dipped. Today,
cycling is again embraced,
with around 55% of Australian
households owning at least
one bike in working order.

The history of bicycle design
is particularly interesting, and
partly for its rapid development.
Once the technology moved
beyond the much-maligned
hobby horse, or Draisene -
essentially propelled by the
seated rider running - the
major design transformations
occurred over just a couple of
decades from the early 1860s.
Following the hobby horse the
velocipede, or “boneshaker”,
was developed in 1863; after

the boneshaker the penny-
farthing, aka high wheel or
ordinary, arrived on the scene
in the early 1870s; and from the
penny-farthing the safety bike
was came into being in 1885.
The tricycle, quadricycle and
“sociable” also appeared during
this time of intense innovation,
but it is the two-wheeler

that has been enduring and
proven itself most historically
and socially important.

This stamp issue focuses

on bike design from the late
19th century to 2015 through
four examples, with each
bike shown manufactured in
Australia. They are a Bassett
& Co. penny-farthing (1888),
a Sutherland ladies’ safety
bike (c. 1910), a Finlay Bros
sprung-frame men’s safety bike
(1930s) and a contemporary
custom-made road bike
(2015) by Baum Cycles.
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First day cover (gummed)
$6.30

‘ 1873002

S1375
Containg 5x 5275

Sheetlet of 5 x $2.75 (s/a)

‘ 1873122
$13.75

1873182
Booklet of 20 x 70c (s/a)
$14

1873220
Maxicards
$9

1873126
Stamp pack
$6.45

1873184
Prestige booklet
$14.95
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A Century of Service

Animal;

AUSTRALIA

ANIMALS
INWAR

AUSTRALIA

ar

ANIMALS ANIMALS
INWAR N WA

# AUSTRALIA

Technical Details

Issue date 27 October 2015
FDI 25 November 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 5 x 70c

Stamp and Lisa Christensen,

product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer McKellar Renown

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell (B100)

Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm

Perforations 14.28 x 14.28
Sheet Module of 50
layout gutter design
National Canberra
postmark ACT 2600

Sarbi received several
honours, including the RSPCA
Purple Cross Award, the War
Dog Operational Medal and
the Canine Service Medal. The
purple poppy commemorates
the role played by animals

in world conflicts.

This issue commemorates the
countless animals that have
assisted troops during times
of war. Essential for transport,
logistics, communications
and companionship, they

are often forgotten.

Mules and donkeys have been
vital pack animals in most war
situations. The best known
are Simpson’s donkeys, who
carried first aid and wounded
soldiers during the Gallipoli
campaign in World War 1.

Dogs have been used to

carry messages and medical
equipment. Their intelligence
enables them to locate
wounded men and to detect
explosive devises. One of

the most celebrated, Sarbi,
vanished in Afghanistan in 2008,
and was found 14 months later.

Thousands of horses sent from
Australia died on the Western
Front during World War I.

They were used for troop and
ammunition transport and
hauling, equipment. Of the more

AUSTRALIA

FIRST DAY
OF ISSUE

27 OCTOBER 2015
CANBERRA ACT 2600

ANIMALS

inwar AUSTRALIA

ANIMALS
INWAR

than 136,000 Walers (Australian
bred New South Walers) sent,
only one, Sandy, was lucky
enough to return home.

Pigeons were used by the

Allies during both World Wars,
although the Australian Corps
of Signals Pigeon Service was
not established until World

War Il. They were useful when
communication was difficult with
messages enclosed within tubes
attached to the pigeon’s leg.

Thousands of camels served

in the Imperial Camel Corps in
the Middle East during World
War I. The Corps was founded
in 1916 to deal with a revolt

in Egypt’s Western Desert.

Of the first four battalions
formed, the first and third were
entirely Australian, and the
fourth was a mix of Australians
and New Zealanders. Camels
were obviously well suited to

a desert environment, and
could walk at 4.8 km an houir,
while carrying a soldier, his
equipment and supplies.
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ANIMALS INWAR @' g
N CENINAY OF SERWHCE

1875013 1875002
First day cover First day cover
(minisheet) (gummed)
$3.80 $3.80

ANIMALS IN WARQ‘.
A CENTURY GF STRVICE

1875126
Stamp pack
$7.45

ANIMALS [N WAE=

1875401 part of
PNC (RAM) Limited 10,500 standing
[ 1875212 $15.95 orders for
) . mail order
Postcard pack (contains 6 prepaid postcards)
$10.95
Includes
a poppy

th badge
"

1875450 part of

Prestige cover (Sarbi) standing

$12.95 orders for
mail order

1875451 ) part of
Prestige cover (Simpson standing

and his Donkey) orders for
Limited 5,000 mail order

$12.95
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* A complete set of 5 medallion
covers in a collector box.

* The set commemorates
the service of animals in
times of human conflict.

* Each medallion cover features
a 60mm zinc alloy medallion
of unique design. The
corresponding stamp from
the issue is also featured.

« Animal service details on each
cover help tell the story.

Limited
edition of
1,000
nlg

1875600
Animals in War medallion cover boxed set
5 x medallions (60mm zinc alloy) ANIMALS
$159.95 IN WAR

Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

1711472
2015 Kangaroo at Sunset
Silver Proof coin

$65

1711468
2015 Australian Lighthouses $5 Silver
Frunc coin

$80

1711467
2015 Australian Lighthouses $1 AlBr
Uncirculated coin

$13.50
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PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

1712789
2015 Alice's Adventures 10z Silver Proof coin
1712801 $99

2015 White Mother of Pearl

1oz Silver Proof coin

$109

1712793
2015 Australian Outback
Collection 1/20z Silver Bu
coin set

$159

1712796
2015 Sunburnt Country-Jewel Sea
1oz Silver Proof coin

$104

1712804
2015 Australian Koala
1/100z Silver Bu coin
$14.95

1712795
2015 Australian Koala
0.5g Gold coin

$59.50

Coins are available for sale to Australian residents only. Coins may not be shown at actual size.
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Stamp shows
and events

5 September - Orange Coin and Stamp Club Inc (NSW)
A monthly fair will be held at the Cultural Centre Hall, Sale Street,
Orange from 9am to 3pm on the above date and 3 October. For
details contact 02 6362 2368 or PO Box 324, Orange, NSW 2800.

13 September - SOUTHPEX (WA)

The annual Southpex Stamp Fair and Auction will be held at
Maddington Community Centre, corner Yule and Alcock Streets
from 10am. Admission is free. For details, contact 08 9457 7565.

13 September - Southside Philatelic Society Inc (Qld)
An Open Day will be held at the Mount Gravatt State School
Hall, 1263 Logan Road, Mount Gravatt from 9am to 4pm. A Sale
by Tender requires lots to be registered by 10.30am. For details
contact 07 3376 5329.

1 October - Sydney Youth Stamp Group (NSW)

A workshop for children will be held at Philas House, 17 Brisbane
Street, Darlinghurst from 10.30am to 3pm. Bookings are
essential. For details and to register, please visit the website at
www.sydneyyouthstampgroup.org.au.

10 October - Geelong Philatelic Society Inc (Vic)
Geelong Stamp and Coin Fair will be held at the Geelong West
Town Hall, Pakington Street, Geelong West from 10am to 4pm.
Contact 0438 578591 for details.

17 October — Orange Coin and Stamp Club Inc (NSW)
The annual spring fair will be held at Kenna Hall, 90 Hill Street,
Orange from 9am to 5pm. Admission is $2 and dealers will
attend. There will be an auction to commence at 2.30pm. For
details contact Howard on 02 6362 2368.

25 October - Wodonga Stamp & Coin Fair (Vic)
This event will be held at the Senior Citizens Centre,
Havelock Street, Wodonga from 9am to 3pm, and admission
will be $2. Enquiries to Alf on 03 9808 9717.

31 October - Sutherland Shire Philatelic Society (NSW)
The annual spring stamp fair will be held at the Club on East,
First Floor, corner East Parade and Oxford Street, Sutherland.
Admission is free. Overprinted souvenir booklets will be
available. Hours are 10.30am to 3.30pm. Enquiries to PO Box
339, Sutherland, NSW 1499 or visit www.stamparena.com

1 November - Ipswich Stamp Club Inc (Qld)

The annual stamp fair will be held from 9am to 4pm at the
Ipswich Showgrounds Function Centre, Salisbury Road, Ipswich.
Overprinted minisheets will be available on the day. Contact 07
3288 7007, or write to PO Box 292, Booval, Qld 4304.

Stamp Bulletin

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Birth of a Princess
25 August 2015

The Dogs that Saved
Macquarie Island

9 September 2015
Kingston, Tas 7050

Long May She Reign
9 September 2015
Elizabeth, SA 5112

Our Solar System
22 September 2015
Sunshine, Vic 3020

Honoured by Australia
5 October 2015
Canberra, ACT 2600

Bicycles
13 October 2015
Ryde, NSW 2112

Animals in War
27 October 2015
Canberra, ACT 2600

In Retrospect

Permanent Pictorial
Coolangatta, Qld 4225

Replacement postmark with

waves and sun.
1 June 2015.

Kingston SE, SA 5275
Replacement mark of
historic post office.

7 July 2015.

Kingston SE, SA 5275
Replacement mark of
crayfish boat design.
7 July 2015.


http://www.sydneyyouthstampgroup.org.au
http://www.stamparena.com
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CPS sets

CPS sets for the Congress
and Salisbury events will also
be available by mail order
from the Postal Manager,
GPO Adelaide, SA 5000.
Please provide a self-
addressed postage-paid
envelope for mail orders to
ensure prompt delivery.
Credit Card payments are not
available for mail orders.

10 & 11 October
Philatelic Council
Congress (SA)

The Congress will be held
at the Drill Hall, Torrens
Parade Ground, Victoria
Drive, Adelaide from

10am to 5pm (Sat) and
10am to 4pm (Sun). The
theme is “Patriotism and
Propaganda” and a stamps
and postcard exhibit will be
a feature. Postmarks and
counter-printed stamps with
“Congress 2015” literal will
be available on Saturday 10
October from GPO Adelaide
(9am to 12.30pm), and

from the Congress venue
on Sunday 11 October.
Enquiries to SAPC, GPO Box
9800, Adelaide SA 5001,

or email to saphil@adam.
com.au

CPS sets

6 x 70c Congress 2015
literal Mint $4.20
literal P/M $4.50
Button label

(2 x 70c, $1.40, $2.10)

Mint $8.40
Button label P/M $8.70

Seven Seas

Birth of a Princess
Supplement: design set
(gummed & s/a)

Optional: sheetlet of 10, s/a
booklet (1)

The Dogs that Saved
Macquarie Island
Supplement: design set
(gummed), minisheet

Long May She Reign
Supplement: design set
(gummed & s/a), minisheet
Optional: gutter 10,

s/a sheetlet (1)

Our Solar System
Supplement: design set
(Qummed & s/a), minisheet
Optional: s/a booklet (2)

Honoured by Australia
Supplement: design set
(gummed & s/a)

Optional: gutter 10 (3),

s/a booklets (3)

Bicycles

Supplement: design set
(gummed & s/a)

Optional: s/a booklet (1),
s/a sheetlet (1)

Animals in War
Supplement: design set
(gummed & s/a), minisheet
Optional: s/a booklet (1),
gutter 10 (5)

Mail order codes
1875235
1875236
1875239

Australian Optional
AAT Supplement

6806235
6807236
6805236
6804236

Australian Supplement

Bulletin 334 Supp. (Collect. Aus. GT BLK4)
Bulletin 334 Opt. (Collect. GT10, design set s/a)
Bulletin 335 Opt. (Great Aus. Walks collect. pack

Bulletin 335 (Concertina stamp pack)

$138.30
$167.50
$8.40
$2.80
$9.80
$10.70
$30.00

24 October - Salisbury Stamp Fair (SA)

This event will be held at the St John’s Church Hall,
Salisbury from 9.30am to 3.30pm. Postmarks and counter-
printed stamps with “Salisbury 2015” literal will be available
on Saturday 24 October from the Salisbury Post Office from
9am to 12.30pm. Dealers will attend and an auction is also
a feature. Enquiries to Salisbury Philatelic Society on

08 8258 2758, or to 08 8258 9022 or 08 8252 2392.

CPS sets

6 x 70c Salisbury 2015 literal Mint
6 x 70c Salisbury 2015 literal P/M

$4.20
$4.50

Buttons (2 x 70c, $1.40, $2.10) label Mint  $8.40
Buttons (2 x 70c, $1.40, $2.10) label P/M  $8.70
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New
ISSUEsS

Stamp Bulletin

September-October 2015

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this
Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post will not
accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information
which may occur after printing. The availability of products advertised

in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. For availability of products, visit

our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps. Where non-Australia Post
products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent
any association with the business advertised or the supply of goods or
services by those businesses.

How to buy

N

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

PLEASE NOTE THE CHANGE
TO THE MAILING ADDRESS
FOR PLACING ORDERS AND
CONTACTING THE PHILATELIC
MAIL ORDER BUREAU

[

auspost.com.au/stamps

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Further enquiries

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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1882401 PNC

THE DDGS
THAT SAVED
MACILIARIE ISLANG

_J“l!ﬁ

1883142 Minisheet

1871184 Prestige booklet

Mail
order

1882067
1882201
1882005
1882002
1882130
1882220
1882401
1882402
1882403
1882182
1882251
Mail
order
1883067
1883142
1883005
1883002
1883013
1883126
1883220
1883241
1883242
Mail
order
1871067
1871142
1871005
1871002
1871013
1871126
1871220
1871402
1871401
1871184
1871122

1871250

32216

32221

32223

32224

32225

32226

32227

32228

36338

32217

31012

31010

31051

31054

31055

31058

31059

31050

32185

31102

31100

31144

31145

31146

31147

31623

31631

31629

31622

31098

Product
description

Stamp (1 x 70c)

Sheetlet of 10

Cover (blank)

First day cover (gummed)
Sheetlet pack

Maxicard (1)

PNC cover (RAM)

PNC cover (PM)

Prestige PNC (UK)

S/A booklet of 10 x 70c

Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c

Product
description

Stamp (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40)

Minisheet

Cover (blank)

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicard (4)

Gutter (10 x 70c)

Gutter (10 x $1.40)

Product
description

Stamp (3 x 70c, 2 X $2.75)
Minisheet

Cover (blank)

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicard (5)

PNC (PM)

PNC (RAM) released 10 Sept 15
A5 prestige booklet

S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.75

Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.75

$0.70
$7.00
$0.30
$1.00
$7.45
$1.80
$15.95
$15.95
$39.95
$7.00

$140.00

$4.20
$4.20
$0.30
$4.50
$4.50
$8.85
$7.20
$7.00
$14.00

$7.60
$7.60
$0.30
$7.90
$7.90
$15.65
$11.35
$15.95
$15.95
$19.95
$13.75

$275.00

W/drawal
date

29 Feb 16
29 Feb 16
29 Feb 16
23 Sept 15
29 Feb 16
29 Feb 16
29 Feb 16
29 Feb 16
29 Feb 16
29 Feb 16

29 Feb 16

W/drawal
date

31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
7 Oct 15

7 Oct 15

31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16

31 Mar 16

W/drawal
date

31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
7 Oct 15

7 Oct 15

31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16

31 Mar 16
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9 September 2015
Long May She Reign cont.

22 September 2015
SCM: Our Solar System

1872420 Prestige medallion cover

1872126 Stamp pack

5 October 2015
Honoured by Australia

1870126 Stamp pack

Mail

order Retail
1871241 31105
1871242 31143
Mail

order Retail
1872067 31806
1872142 31804
1872005 31842
1872002 31843
1872013 31846
1872126 31847
1872220 31848
1872400 31850
1872420 31849
1872250 31799
1872251

1872252 31801
1872253

1872241 31811
1872242 31815
1872243 31824
1872244 31828
1872445 31833
1872446 31836
1872074FS50
Mail

order Retail
1870067 31732
1870005 31744
1870002 31745
1870126 31746
1870220 31747
1870400 32200
1870250 32193
1870251

1870252 32194

Product
description

Gutter (10 x 70c) with design

Gutter (10 x $2.75)

Product
description

Stamp (6 x 70c, 2 x 35¢)
Minisheet

Cover (blank)

First day cover (Qummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicard (8)

Special medallion cover
Prestige medallion cover
S/A booklet of 10 x 70c
Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c
S/A booklet of 20 x 70c
Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c
Gutter (10 x 70c) Jupiter
Gutter (10 x 70c) Saturn
Gutter (10 x 70c) Earth
Gutter (10 x 70c) Uranus
Gutter (10 x 70c) Neptune
Gutter (10 x 70c) Venus

Full sheet (50 x 35¢) special layout

Product
description

Stamp (3 x 70c¢)

Cover (blank)

First day cover (Qummed)
Stamp pack

Maxicard (3)

Booklet Collection

S/A booklet of 10 x 70c MT
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c MT

S/A booklet of 10 x 70c NM

Price
$7.00

$27.50

Price
$4.90
$4.90
$0.30
$5.20
$5.20
$10.25
$10.90
$29.95
$39.95
$7.00
$140.00
$14.00
$280.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00

$17.50

Price
$2.10
$0.30
$2.40
$2.55
$4.35
$23.00
$7.00
$140.00

$7.00

Stamp Bulletin

W/drawal
date

31 Mar 16

31 Mar 16

W/drawal
date

30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
21 Oct 15
21 Oct 15
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16
30 Apr 16

30 Apr 16

Ww/drawal
date

31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
3 Nov 15

31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16
31 Mar 16

31 Mar 16
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1870253 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c NM $140.00 31 Mar 16
1870254 32196  S/A booklet of 10 x 70c RW $7.00 31 Mar 16
1870255 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c RW $140.00 31 Mar 16
1870241 31736  Gutter (10 x 70c) MT design $7.00 31 Mar 16
1870242 31739  Gutter (10 x 70c) NM design $7.00 31 Mar 16
1870400 Booklet Collection 1870243 31743  Gutter (10 x 70c) RW design $7.00 31 Mar 16

1873067 31869  Stamp (2x 70c, 1 x $1.85, 1 x $2.75) $6.00 30 Apr 16

1873005 31884  Cover (blank) $0.30 30 Apr 16
1873002 31885  First day cover (gummed) $6.30 10 Nov 15
1873126 31887 Stamp pack $6.45 30 Apr 16
1873220 31888 Maxicard (4) $9.00 30 Apr 16
1873184 31890 Prestige booklet $14.95 30 Apr 16
1873122 31870 S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.75 $13.75 30 Apr 16
1873250 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.75 $275.00 30 Apr 16
1873182 32203  S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00 30 Apr 16
1873251 Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00 30 Apr 16
1873241 31875  Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00 30 Apr 16
1873184 Prestige booklet 1873242 31878  Gutter (10 x $1.85) $18.50 30 Apr 16
1873243 31882  Gutter (10 x $2.75) $27.50 30 Apr 16

1875067 31905 Stamp (5 x 70c) $3.50 30 Apr 16
ANIMALS IN WAR oY -
RaRRCS s e T 1875142 31902 Minisheet $3.50 30 Apr 16
1875005 31908  Cover (blank) $0.30 30 Apr 16
1875002 31911 First day cover (gummed) $3.80 24 Nov 15
1875013 31912  First day cover (minisheet) $3.80 24 Nov 15
1875126 31913  Stamp pack $7.45 30 Apr 16
1875220 31915 Maxicard (5) $7.25 30 Apr 16
ANIMALS IN WAR o'
ol 1875401 31917  Unlikely Heroes PNC (RAM) $15.95 30 Apr 16
1875450 31918  Prestige cover (Sarbi) $12.95 30 Apr 16
1875451 31919  Prestige cover (Simpson) $12.95 30 Apr 16
1875182 31900 S/A booklet of 10 x 70c* $7.00 30 Apr 16
1875182 Booklet of 10 (s/a)*
1875250 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00 30 Apr 16

* No general postage booklets of 10 have been released for this issue. Only one barcode available.
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1875212
1875241
1875242
1875243

1875242 Gutter (10 x 70c) Dog design 1875244
1875445
1875600

6803360
1514957
1514958
1514901

1514949

1514961
1514901 Bugs Bunny stamp pack 6802229

6802230

1712789

THE
PERTH MINT 7%

AUSTRALIA 1712793
1712801
1712795
1712804

1711472
Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

1711467

1711468

37174
31906
37337
37401
37404
37407
37408

31916
30576
26919
69437
16675
26922
37104

n/a

32286
32296
32282
36702
32264

36714

33641
32896

32958

Postcard pack

Gutter (10 x 70c) Donkey design
Gutter (10 x 70c) Dog design
Gutter (10 x 70c) Horse design
Gutter (10 x 70c) Pigeon design
Gutter (10 x 70c) Camel design

Medallion cover boxed set LE

Remembrance PNC (RAM)
Looney Tunes stamp pack
Thunderbirds stamp pack

Bugs Bunny stamp pack
Avengers stamp pack

Crayola stamp pack

Singapore '15 show mini set of 6

Singapore '15 show CTO mini set of 6

Alice's Advent. 1oz Sil Pr coin
Sunburnt Country-Jewel Sea 10z coin
Outback Coll. 1/20z Sil Bu coin set
Mother of Pearl 10z Sil Pr coin
Aust. Koala 0.5g Gold coin

Aust. Koala 1/100z Sil Bu coin

Kangaroo at Sunset Si Pr coin
Aus. Lighthouses $1 AIBr Unc. coin

Aus. Lighthouses $5 Sil Frunc coin

Stamp Bulletin

$10.95 TBA

$7.00 30 Apr 16
$7.00 30 Apr 16
$7.00 30 Apr 16
$7.00 30 Apr 16
$7.00 30 Apr 16
$159.95 30 Apr 16

$19.95 27 Oct 15
$15.95
$15.95
$15.95
$15.95
$16.95
$27.00 14 Aug 15
$27.00 14 Aug 15

$99.00
$104.00
$159.00
$109.00
$59.50

$14.95

$65.00
$13.50

$80.00

See the full range of stamp products available
auspost.com.au/stamps
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Mint and
cancelled daily
minisheet sets

Each daily minisheet
features a different

print finish.

Part of

standing

orders for

mail order

Daily minisheet design 680229 680230 * Cancellation used

Singapore Show Singapore Show in CTO sets will be a foiled
minisheet set of 6 minisheet set of 6 black postmark.
Mint CTO*
$27 $27

Remembrance 2015

6803360 PNC (RAM) $19.9¢
| Limited t0 10,500




Available at Post Offices, by mail order
(freecall 1800 331 794) and online
at auspost.com.au/stamps

(Pl POST
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Stamp
Bulletin

Issue No. 336 / September-October 2015

Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature on
Delivery* is required (domestic
orders $3.70).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Return / exchange

If you have changed your mind
about the item supplied, return
it within 60 days of the invoice
date to arrange a refund or an
exchange. Refunds are not given
for partial returns of items with
a single code. When seeking a
refund, please include a copy of
your invoice with the returned
item and brief details regarding
the reason for the return. This

is subject to and in addition to
any rights you have under the
Competition and Consumer

Act 2010.

Postage and handling

* A postage and handling charge
of $5 applies on all ad-hoc
orders from within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is $3.
The P&H charge is waived
for bi-monthly dispatch of
standing orders

« Allow 28 days for delivery.

* The Signature on Delivery
service provides you with
the peace of mind, that your
item has been delivered and
provides proof of its receipt.

Note: Signature on
Delivery does not provide
compensation in the event
of loss or damage and we
recommend Extra Cover on
higher value parcels.

Abbreviations
M mint
PM  postmarked

LE limited edition

Coins are available for sale
to Australian residents only.

()

Contact
N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for order
placement or credit card detail
updates.)

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 3 9887 0033

=h

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEST)

auspost.com.au/stamps
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Stamp Bulletin

New issues

Mail o . M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

25 August 2015 The Birth of a Princess

1882067 | Stamp (1 x 70c¢) $0.70
1882201 |Sheetlet of 10 $7.00
1882005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1882002 | First day cover (Qummed) $1.00
1882130 |Sheetlet pack $7.45
1882220 | Maxicard (1) $1.80
1882401 | PNC cover (RAM) $15.95
1882402 | PNC cover (PM) $15.95
1882403 | Prestige PNC (UK) limit of 1 applies $39.95
1882182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1882251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
9 September 2015 The Dogs that Saved Macquarie Island
1883067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40) $4.20
1883142 | Minisheet $4.20
1883005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1883002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.50
1883013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.50
1883126 | Stamp pack $8.85
1883220 | Maxicard (4) $7.20
1883241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1883242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00
9 September 2015 Long May She Reign

1871067 | Stamp (3 x 70c, 2 x $2.75) $7.60
1871142 | Minisheet $7.60
1871005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1871002 | First day cover (gummed) $7.90
1871013 | First day cover (minisheet) $7.90
1871126 | Stamp pack $15.65
1871220 | Maxicard (5) $11.35
1871401 | PNC (RAM) $15.95
1871402 | PNC (PM) $15.95
1871184 | A5 prestige booklet $19.95
1871122 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.75 $13.75
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New issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

9 September 2015 Long May She Reign cont.

1871250 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.75 $275.00
1871241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) with design $7.00
1871242 | Gutter (10 x $2.75) $27.50
22 September 2015 SCM: Our Solar System

1872067 | Stamp (6 x 70c, 2 x 35¢) $4.90
1872142 | Minisheet $4.90
1872005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1872002 | First day cover (Qummed) $5.20
1872013 | First day cover (minisheet) $5.20
1872126 | Stamp pack $10.25
1872220 | Maxicard (8) $10.90
1872400 | Medallion cover $29.95
1872420 | Prestige medallion cover $39.95
1872250 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1872251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $140.00
1872252 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1872253 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00
1872241 | Gutter (10 x 70c¢) Jupiter $7.00
1872242 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Saturn $7.00
1872243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Earth $7.00
1872244 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Uranus $7.00
1872445 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Neptune $7.00
1872446 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Venus $7.00
1872074FS50| Full pane (50 x 35c¢) special layout $17.50
5 October 2015 Honoured by Australia

1870067 | Stamp (3 x 70c) $2.10
1870005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1870002 | First day cover (gummed) $2.40
1870126 | Stamp pack $2.55
1870220 | Maxicard (3) $4.35
1870400 | Booklet Collection $23.00
1870250 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Mother Teresa $7.00
1870251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c MT $140.00




New issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

Mail - . M
order Product description Price Qty | value PM
code

5 October 2015 Honoured by Australia cont.

1870252 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Nelson Mandela $7.00
1870253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c NM $140.00
1870254 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Raoul Wallenberg $7.00
1870255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c RW $140.00
1870241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Mother Teresa $7.00
1870242 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Nelson Mandela $7.00
1870243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Raoul Wallenberg $7.00
13 October 2015 Bicycles

1873067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 1 x $1.85, 1 x $2.75) $6.00
1873005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1873002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.30
1873126 | Stamp pack $6.45
1873220 | Maxicard (4) $9.00
1873184 | Prestige booklet $14.95
1873122 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.75 $13.75
1873250 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.75 $275.00
1873182 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1873251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00
1873241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1873242 | Gutter (10 x $1.85) $18.50
1873243 | Gutter (10 x $2.75) $27.50
27 October 2015 A Century of Service: Animals in War

1875067 | Stamp (5 x 70c) $3.50
1875142 | Minisheet $3.50
1875005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1875002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.80
1875013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.80
1875126 | Stamp pack $7.45
1875220 | Maxicard (5) $7.25
1875401 | Unlikely Heroes PNC (RAM) $15.95
1875450 | (SARBI) Prestige cover $12.95
1875451 | (SIMPSON) Prestige cover $12.95
1875600 | Medallion cover boxed set $159.95
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27 October 2015 A Century of Service: Animals in War cont.
1875212 | Postcard pack $10.95
1875182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1875250 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1875241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Donkey design $7.00
1875242 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Dog design $7.00
1875243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Horse design $7.00
1875244 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Pigeon design $7.00
1875445 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Camel design $7.00
1875240 | Gutter set (5) $35.00
New issues total
Recent issues
Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
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7 July 2015 100 Years of Commonwealth Management of Lighthouses
1859067 | Stamp (4 x 70c¢) $2.80
1859005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1859126 | Stamp pack $3.25
1859220 | Maxicard (4) $5.80
1859401 | PNC (RAM) $15.95
1859402 | PNC (PM) $15.95
1859184 | Prestige booklet $14.95
1859182 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1859251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00
1859210 | Roll of 200 s/a $140.00
1859200 | Strip of four $2.80
1859241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) with design $7.00
14 July 2015 Great Australian Walks
1865067 | Stamp (4 x 70c) $2.80
1865142 | Minisheet $2.80
1865005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1865126 | Stamp pack $6.05
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14 July 2015 Great Australian Walks cont.

1865220 | Maxicard (4) $5.80
1865300 | Medallion cover $19.95
1865182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1865251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1865209 | Roll of 100 s/a $70.00
1865200 | Strip of four $2.80
1865223 | Collector pack $10.70
1865241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00

4 August 2015 Netball World Cup Sydney 2015

1867067 | Stamp (1 x 70c) $0.70
1867201 | Sheetlet of 10 $7.00
1867005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1867130 | Sheetlet pack $7.45
1867220 | Maxicard (1) $1.80
1867360 | PNC (RAM) $19.95
1867182 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1867251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $140.00

14 August 2015 Australia, NZ and Singapore Joint Issue

1881067 | Stamp (1 x 70c, 1 x $1.85, $1.95) $4.50
1881142 | Minisheet $4.50
1881005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1881127 | Stamp pack $9.45
1881128 | Stamp pack (joint) $10.95
1881220 | Maxicard (3) $6.75
1881241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1881242 | Gutter (10 x $1.85) $18.50
1881243 | Gutter (10 x $1.95) $19.50
25 August 2015 Islands of Cocos (Keeling)

1869067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40) $4.20
1869005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1869241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00

1869242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40)

$14.00
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1 September 2015 Signs of the Times

1868067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 1 x $1.40) $2.80

1868142 | Minisheet $2.80

1868005 | Cover (blank) $0.30

1868126 | Stamp pack $6.05

1868400 | Large Concertina sheetlet pack $30.00
1868220 | Maxicard (3) $5.05

1868182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00

1868251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1868210 | Roll of 200 s/a $140.00
1868200 | Strip of two $1.40

1868241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Pink Poodle $7.00

1868243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Skipping Girl $7.00

1868242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) Dandy Pig $14.00

Recent issues total

Miscellaneous

Mail

order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue
code

6803360 | Remembrance PNC (RAM) $19.95
1514957 | Classic Collection Looney Tunes stamp pack $15.95
1514958 | Thunderbirds stamp pack $15.95
1514901 | Bugs Bunny stamp pack $15.95
1514949 | Avengers stamp pack $15.95
1514961 | Crayola stamp pack $16.95
6802229 | Singapore 2015 show mini set of 6 $27.00
6802230 | Singapore 2015 show CTO mini set of 6 $27.00

Also available

1514948 | Alice in Wonderland stamp pack $15.95
1514950 | Thomas the Tank Engine stamp pack $15.95
6786134 | AE2 PSE (mint) $0.90

1852255 | ANZACs joint issue stamp coin $180.00
1514946 | War Newspaper stamp pack $17.95
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6787226 | 800th Anniversary of Magna Carta PPE $0.90
1842171 | 2014 Annual Collection of Stamps $109.95
1842194 | 2014 Territories Collection $34.95
Postcards

0964715 | Nemo - The Great Barrier Reef, Qld $1.80
0964716 | Minnie Mouse & Daisy Duck — Bondi, NSW $1.80
0964717 | Lightning McQueen - Pinnacles, WA $1.80
0964718 | Woody — Outback, NT $1.80
0964719 | Princess Elsa — Murray River, SA $1.80
0964720 | Dusty — Great Ocean Road, Vic $1.80
0964721 | Mickey & Donald — Franklin River, Tas $1.80
0964722 | Cradle Mountain, Tas $1.80
0964713 | Whale - Victor Harbor, SA $1.80
0964714 | Lookout - Victor Harbor, SA $1.80

Miscellaneous total

Coins

Mail

order Product description Price Qty | Value
code

Perth Mint

1712789 | 2015 Alice's Adventures 1oz Silver Pr coin $99.00
1712796 | 2015 Sunburnt Country-Jewel Sea 10z Silver Pr coin | $104.00
1712793 | 2015 Outback Collection 1/20z Sil BU coin set $159.00
1712795 | 2015 Australian Koala 0.5g Gold coin $59.50
1712804 | 2015 Australian Koala 1/100z Silver Bu coin $14.95
1712801 | 2015 Mother of Pearl 1oz Silver Pr coin $109.00
Recently released

1712770 | 2015 Battle of Britain 1oz Silver Proof coin $99.00
1712773 | 2015 Sunburnt Country — Ragged Mountain $99.00

Ranges 10z Silver Proof coin

1712774 | 2015 Wedge-tailed eagle 0.5g Gold Bu coin $59.50
1712780 | Great White Shark 10z Silver coin $104.00
1712783 | AAT Elephant Seal 10z Silver coin $99.00
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RAM

1711472 | 2015 Kangaroo at Sunset Silver Proof coin $65.00

1711467 | 2015 Aus. Lighthouses $1 AIBr Unc coin $13.50

1711468 | 2015 Aus. Lighthouses $5 Silver Frunc coin $80.00

Recently released

1711459 | Royal Baby 50c coin $10.00

1711463 | Australia at War 50c¢ - El Alamein coin $10.00

1711464 | Australia at War 50c¢ - Crete coin $10.00

1711465 | Australia at War 50c¢ - Greece coin $10.00

1711462 | Unlikely Heroes $1 - Horrie coin $15.00

1711461 | Unlikely Heroes $1 - Shake coin $15.00

1711453 | Unlikely Heroes $1 — Donkey coin $15.00

1711454 | Unlikely Heroes $1 — Feline coin $15.00

Coins total

Seven Seas

Mail o ] M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

1875235 | Australian Supplement $138.30

1875236 | Australian Optional $167.50

1875239 | AAT Supplement $8.40

6806235 | Bulletin 334 Supplement $2.80

6807236 | Bulletin 334 Optional $9.80

6805236 | Bulletin 335 Optional $10.70

6804236 | Bulletin 335 Optional (Concertina stamp pack) | $30.00

Seven Seas total

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.
com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEST. The price
of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject to change.
The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. All prices shown are GST inclusive where applicable and are
recommended. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the
time of placing your order.


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps

10 Stamp Bulletin

Please note the change to the mailing address of the
Australia Post Philatelic Bureau when placing your
order by mail or requesting changes to your account.

N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

Order total

New issues total

Miscellaneous total

Recent issues total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Signature on Delivery

Domestic $3.70

Extra cover

International (up to $100) A$9.60
Postage and Handling

Domestic $5

International A$9

Order total
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to: « record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia « process your order
for philatelic or numismatic products « update our records or « do otherwise as you request. Without your personal information we are
unable to provide these services to you. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist

us in providing or administering these services. These service providers include our call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special
offers that we think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do not want to receive this information. You are entitled to
request access to your personal information while we store it. All requests shall be assessed as required by law and we will tell you why if
access is denied. For any queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

I No, I do not want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of puyment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)

coraromeer | | | | JL LD DL

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on card)

Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Overseas: 1300 227 840 * Do not send cash in the mail
Australia: 1300 739 826 this is unsecured and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

* All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees


http://auspost.com.au/privacy
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